01-31-2002

Form **PTO-1594** 101976334 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101976	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): USF-16 Realty Advisors, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The St. Paul Companies, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Marowww Street Address: 385 Washington Street City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55703 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	AssociationGeneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	☑ Corporation-State M N
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: Effective January 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🙀 Yes 🕍 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,606,693
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robin R. Fulter	. Un on
Internal Address: MC 515A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
The St. Paul Companies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
The St. Tace Companies, me.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 385 Washington St.	8. Deposit account number: 501991
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	7
I Name of Ferson Ordining	Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

hy 73079006 AATYN 5: 100000005 500,991 - 16066 fs

40.00

Gradien

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN ENGLISH TURN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, USF&G Realty Advisors, Inc., a dissolved Maryland corporation ("USF&G Realty"), adopted a plan of complete liquidation by unanimous consent of the sole shareholder and the board of directors in April, 2000 and recorded its articles of dissolution with the Maryland Department of Assessment and Taxation on May 12, 2000, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the plan of dissolution, USF&G Realty resolved to distribute all of its property interest pursuant to the plan of liquidation,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the pursuant to the wind up provisions of Section 3-408(b) of the Maryland Corporation and Association Article, a dissolved corporation continues to exist for purposes of transferring assets and winding up its affairs,

NOW THEREFORE, USF&G Realty does hereby, assign, transfer and deliver unto The St. Paul Companies, Inc. all rights in any intangible property that it owned without limitation in the trademark for English Turn and design (registration number 1,606,693), including the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all common law rights associated with the Trademark, effective January 1, 2001.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0132 USF&G Realty represents and warrants to The St. Paul Companies, Inc. that this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by USF&G Realty; that this Assignment is a legally valid and binding Assignment by USF&G Realty; that USF&G Realty has good title to its Interest in aforesaid intangible property, free and clear of any claims, liens, encumbrances, security interests, or options; and that this Assignment will pass to the assignees good title clear of any claims, liens, encumbrances, security interests, or options whatsoever.

Dated:	10-18-01

USF&G Realty Advisors, Inc., a dissolved Maryland corporation

By Muanu James Adams, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared James Adams, President of USF&G Realty Advisors, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of such Corporation, and that he executed the same for and as the act of such Corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this $\frac{|\mathcal{S}|}{2}$ day of October, 2001.

DIANE MILITER SERVICE AND ASSESSED ASSE

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

Notary Public

2